
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/19/19 1st Payment 948,240

2nd Payment 995,652

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,045,435

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,097,707

5th Payment 1,152,592
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 1,210,222

2 07/20/19 Sat $23,729,712 $51,890,312 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 4.0% 7.4% 7th Payment 1,270,733
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,366,660 $62,992,863 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.7% 8th Payment 1,334,269
4 07/27/19 Sat $22,564,583 $74,717,879 $0 1.528 3.8% 14.1% 9th Payment 1,400,983
5 07/31/19 Wed $22,849,506 $86,590,948 $0 1.528 3.8% 17.4% 10th Payment 1,471,032
6 08/03/19 Sat $24,861,658 $99,509,571 $0 1.528 4.2% 20.8% 11th Payment 1,544,584
7 08/07/19 Wed $25,191,581 $112,242,599 $0 1.528 4.2% 24.1% 12th Payment 1,621,813
8 08/10/19 Sat $25,985,405 $124,156,916 $0 1.528 4.3% 27.4% 13th Payment 1,702,904
9 08/14/19 Wed $26,614,905 $136,359,859 $0 1.528 4.5% 30.7% 14th Payment 1,788,049

10 08/17/19 Sat $26,523,303 $148,520,803 $0 1.528 4.4% 33.8% 15th Payment 1,877,451
11 08/21/19 Wed $27,546,427 $161,150,849 $0 1.528 4.6% 36.8% 16th Payment 1,971,324
12 08/24/19 Sat $28,088,177 $174,029,288 $0 1.528 4.7% 39.8% 17th Payment 2,069,890
13 08/28/19 Wed $29,201,967 $187,418,400 $0 1.528 4.9% 42.7% 18th Payment 2,173,384
14 08/31/19 Sat $29,902,674 $201,128,786 $0 1.528 5.0% 45.6% 19th Payment 2,282,054
15 09/04/19 Wed $31,275,307 $215,468,525 $0 1.528 5.2% 48.4% 20th Payment 2,396,156
16 09/07/19 Sat $33,739,187 $230,937,953 $0 1.528 5.6% 51.3% 21st Payment 2,515,964
17 09/11/19 Wed $37,874,396 $248,303,377 $0 1.528 6.3% 54.3% 22nd Payment 2,641,762
18 09/14/19 Sat $37,146,844 $265,335,218 $0 1.528 6.2% 57.2% 23rd Payment 2,773,850
19 09/18/19 Wed $41,661,836 $284,437,184 $0 1.528 6.9% 60.1% 24th Payment 2,912,543
20 09/21/19 Sat $50,148,240 $307,430,169 $0 1.528 8.2% 63.4% 25th Payment 3,058,170
21 09/25/19 Wed $97,488,696 $352,128,770 $0 1.528 15.4% 69.0% 26th Payment 3,211,079
22 09/28/19 Sat $53,909,358 $376,846,229 $0 1.528 8.8% 71.7% 27th Payment 3,371,633
23 10/02/19 Wed $104,800,348 $424,897,225 $0 1.528 16.4% 76.4% 28th Payment 3,540,214
24 10/05/19 Sat $80,864,037 $461,973,414 $0 1.528 12.9% 79.4% 29th Payment 3,717,225
25 10/09/19 Wed $167,680,557 $538,855,007 $0 1.528 24.9% 84.6% 30th Payment 3,903,086
26 10/12/19 Sat $153,641,670 $0 $0 1.528 23.1% 88.1%

Total 63,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/19/2019


